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October 12th, 1972, 

Mrs. Mary V. BoyIan, 
3600 Marine Avenue, 
Powell River, B.C. 
Dear Mrs. BoyIan: 

Thank you for your letter of October 10th 
regarding your gold-antimony property on Riley Creek, 
Graham Island, Q.C.I. 

I have been aware of this property for some 
time and would like to examine the prospect this fall. 
Please advise if someone is available who knows the 
property and what date would be suitable for an examination. 
Apparently snow would be no problem at such a low elevation. 

As to the Bee claims, we will wait and see what 
the other company decides to do. 

Yours truly, 
DYNASTY EXPLORATIONS LIMITED, 

WDT/mp 
W. D. Tompson, 
Geologist 
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3600 - Marine Ave., 
Powell River ,B.C. , 

October 10,1972. 

Mr.Thompson, 
Dynasty Explorat ion, 
330 - 355,Burrard, 
Vancouver. 

Dear Mr.Thompson: 
Following our telephone conversation.. 

I am enclosing a small map showing the locat ion, of our 
S t ibn i t e and gold claims with a repor t from. Mr.R0E0Mickle, 
prospector.We have maps to correspond with h i s f indings . I 
might also add tha t new,interest ing areas were located t h i s 
summer.Tf you are contemplating a t r i p to the area i t would 
be necessary to have a guide,an. aeroplane or he l icopter to 
get to Rennel Channel and from there i t i s a walking venture . 

No agreements has as yet "been signed on the 
Bee claims andif they do not soon mater ia l ize I wi l l contact 
you. 

Any other information which you may require 
we will be happy to supply. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Mary V0Boylani 
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. X , 
■is property ms profession examined b .nc 

,>. He st,.. i :t~gf?The she . are between ... 
H I feet above sea level and three Biles trtm the sea. The 

rocks in %k ,eral vicinity of the i ngs are banded; ratuer 
massive argiilites. Oft the property the sc;. .ts are cut by a 
diorit© intrusion uf unknown size and attitude. The diorite l«r 
diabase) forma the host rock i m mineral deposits. the exposed 
altered gone is at lease- . 1 by 500 feet. In© zone trends to trend 
north, $Q degrees west. .<;'i?,erati- the gone was caused by 
fracturing; breceiation, chluritisation, carbonitizaticn, silic-
Iflcation and pyrltization. The distributi»- . pyrites is 
sparse but evenly disseminated. Pyritlzation. was succeeded by 
further fracu . . and mashxiv: with a second introduction, along 

Itares and by replacement » of additional pyrite, stibnite 
. :. arsenopyrite. silicification ii l« xte nsive tJ yrit-
isation. My general impression os that there are pressent seve rai 
zones of mineralisation and several zone ..d.neralized quarts 
that are of joining wititn. Cutting through the fractu; 
neralised zone there is a well defined set of noli defined veins. 
a veins dip almost vertical and cover an mr^si 1,,. 1 e. 

v-idth of the veins v&rys' from 6" to 12** and tney contain stibnite, 
chalcopyrive, pyrite and other suifides. Vein walls ii .'re© and 
siickenaided. Hydrothermal alteration in the vicinity is intense; 
structure is excellent and off© rs the possibility of large miner­
alize d . ■ a.**** 

win's assays were not nith enough to interest his company 
at that time. Mr. Fickle blasted the "leached rock away in the sans© 
general area and obtains in all combined rock types. 
1 self potential survey conducted ■■ • fickle appeared unsuccesful 
because of the wet ciay overburden and steep relief both on 
creek banks mna on the hillside.{this survey was later proven to 
be reliable mi by discovery of aeavy sulflues on 
the 3*P. anomolys) However the survey does show a large anomoly 
to the west of the showi....;. men rcent blast pits in overburden 
have exposed float assaying ^>.v7 and Jll.b? and silve r. 
Use in the next eree*: west- 800 feet 'in;s, a grab 
sample in leacher; and sheared, slightly sillcified a ran 33£ 
in gold. The same rock on tne main suowin;;s assays 35# to 75$* 
.veral pieces of float rock found 200Q feet down Eiley Creek 

assayed -"13.54 in ^oXd and silver, f&a shear zones at the showing 
extend at least 2500*west • M east. The cree ks 
this mountain side are v®ry rusty for at least .. /set on both 
sides of the showing, samples other fc] loat w© r© taken across. 
2 to 6 feet ^nd included all rock types. Large boulders of 
breccia in overburden on the west side of the showings near the 
high grade float in a the possibility of an ©xtention of 
the mineralize i under what appears to be barren reel feej 
th© west. rhe whol: . it aims km mm re ■- yellow soCl 

itt is found on the showings. 



ork completed on the courte antomony property during 
July and August by .,.;dokle and Mike Dickie. 

grid line was cut and raeasureo on the horizontal 
covering the old showings and the areas vhere high 
.•rado float was found and where mineralized shears 
Kere obvious, k i'conka 1«M« instri was run over 

/ this area, vho instrument was run by teve i ressunkaj 
an expert on :"•;♦,.., ftJ e .ickle# Fhe tonka helj 
to map out the diorite plug as well as indiea; 
several wide anoraolies beyond the known showings. 

i t anomaly lies .nder what appears to 
be barren dicrite; however by blasting and trenchi . 
in two branches &i i-.dck.ie creek it is obvious that 
trie silicified host rock and suifieds lie under the 
diorite and associated with the shears. 

Qhips taken .from a blast pit 5o feet south of the 
top anomoly and combined with a piece of float found 
looo feet south assayed |19»6C in gold. • .it blatea 
110 feet south of the top anomoiy is 0fx 22fand is " 
mineralized throughout this area and extending on all 
sides • Three cnip samples taken accross this pit ran 
19*45} 7*35; '/12.6u~&il calculate) w. J35.0O an GZ« an* 
A pit oiaste-'.. OB tne east side of the next $d& ks6utii^e ^^-: ^ 
exposed leached silicified and mineralised rock which 
assayed |3*5Q accross 18 feet. 

Packsack diamond drilling was attempted but due to 
the extreme leaching and shearing was not succesful; 
however the drilling proved the pressence of the good 
host rock under the barre n diorite?* 

So work was done on a high geo-chem ancmly that was 
established this spring. 

At£ail.. was cut so..-. 3 .dies to the, sea- to a bay 
12GCTTeet south of p. small treed island; just north of' 
where tne only logging co. in Rennell ■■ • are falling 
trees. 

ork done to date indicates the presce nee of an 
open pit gold,silver, autamony mine 

i reccomend more trenching on the western exte ntion 
of this zone as well as prospecting on other geo-chem 
anomolies in the area. 

.BJ ickle 
6914 Fairmont St., 
Powe 11 River, B*G, 

http://i-.dck.ie
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Mineral Act) 

■ -

Record No. 1 7 a $ § 

Name of Mineral Claim 

Tag No _ 80*317 ~ 
.62466... 

Mining Division lA&COUOTt yrx 

Mining Receipt No 323^3 & Li, 
Located by Mar/ ff* Baylan F.M.C.No. 
Address 3-&3Q KtU&OI. A M * * I>01t31..,.. l tor* i t f i s i 

Agent for - F.M.C.No. 
Address 

' " " • • ■ ■ ' ' ■ ^ - ' ' i . . . . : ; : 

8 « * 1 

The claim is situate 73751. m&ttl?......£vm...%h9...mx£h Of.....l»lftWl..,..M5i«: to&Ott BltTST a t i t » 
■point of ei^^..into....SsJAoa.....X«lo».....i«ia baing.M5oia3d....for....750* .<m...li»....i*3artli. 
JbffitttitQLlK t M 8kSi Kgt7...„f...l.....and «n it«^cmtli boaadarjr 0 ? j J ^ S , ^ s t a R c e 

..b/.....ihfl EUCA.JU 

«!■»: : ;. feet to the right and M P ? ...feet to the left of the 
location-line. The direction of the location-line is SouthL.f3fJ ... The length 
of the claim is 150$ feet. The claim was located on the .1 Iday o f • t o § 1 L , 197? 

Recorded at SfoBCOSttrOF , B.C., this 4 day of ! tittUkl 1 ,"l#$ 

ATO 548436 SSLSH 
•** • ONLY.) 

\\V\ . 
Mining Recorder. 

C. ol W. Recorded M.R. Date oi Bxpiry Record Date Transfers 
(Bills ol Sale, Assignments, Conveyances) 

fad/St* [/j/Cy^/f'&Of^^ fad/St* 
?&V^& ?, '?7S. 

fad/St* 

jf 

fad/St* fad/St* fad/St* 

. . 

fad/St* fad/St* fad/St* fad/St* fad/St* 

IOOM .7-68 

\ 

ii«lipnWMil|Pi!!|i^ 



IIIMH IIHIIM - .1 ■ 

C. of W . Recordcu M.R. Date of Expiry Record Date Transfers 
(Bills of Sale, Assignments, Conveyances) 

Options, Agreements, etc. Record or 
Filing Date 

Grouping Notices, Including Names of Claims 

I III H U M l l l l II III I l l wpwp 
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Map No.. JSL Record No.:. JfiSSQ. 

TH[ G(MRHM|MI Of 
,WI:.«K)VII»6? or npiwH.? oiuwpu r~. n ' 

ifc.'.^B-gn U ™ i 
(Mineral Act) 

I M 5 5 5 1 ^ Mining Division. Name of Mineral Claim H&Hk 
Mining Receipt No. .3?2§__1 Tag No 5 ? 5 ^ 5 - : 
Located by EsJtmm&i F.M.C.No _3tX& 
Address 1050 ft»t» St»» Vaoootf»eg 5» !»$» 

L isai 

Agent w ^oranda BacpSoaratl^n % » t t d » F.M.C. N 0 , £4501 
Address 1050 Bavie St«y Vanootwror $.» ggga 
The claim is situate Horth gjdo of K a a t o . IQIB»+ ntsoy Powell fttqtgy B.C+,. acgrgodtote23r_.. 

4 s i l e s Ifcoia lower ecsJ o f l a k e . 

The direction of the location-line is 
The claim was located on the 

.feet to the right and.... 
V* 20° *» 

1500 

.day of. 

.feet to the left of the location-line. 
1500 f ee t 

. Recorded at 

The length of the claim is .... 

_*tt , xisk 
JMPWWJE. , B.C., this. M. day of. 

(FOR AUDIT 

N9180038 «55g-
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C. of W. Recorded MR. Date of Expiry Record Date Transfers 
(Bills of Sale, Assignments, Conveyances) 

1?Q5A ..May...2.6/.65 Tra i l Wk. 

..9A172..D.1A, 

IQ73.6..E::/...U.3 

i N G 

my...i2/m 

te.y...l2/.69 

C/L May...J/67. 

Hax..l3./6B 

Y P E N D 

Tra i l Wk. 

..9A172..D.1A, 

IQ73.6..E::/...U.3 

i N G 

my...i2/m 

te.y...l2/.69 ...C/.L 

S...U.B..V.E 

May...J/67. 

Hax..l3./6B 

Y P E N D 

Tra i l Wk. 

..9A172..D.1A, 

IQ73.6..E::/...U.3 

i N G 

my...i2/m 

te.y...l2/.69 

15949-^0 May l?/69 Surv. May 1?/71 

/ 

• 
26M 12-63 

.1.1 n i,,mmi. nj,\mm», i,,m*mmmmm*mam mmmmmm^mmmmv»» m>mmumwm.i>.i... 1 ' ' •*"■■'" 
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C. of W . Recorded M.R. Date of Expiry Record Date Transfers 
(Bills of Sale, Assignments, Conveyances) 

" 

i...̂ ....*.*.. 
v—, tfj \ ^ s » — ' - ' 

•.. . 

i 

Options, Agreements, etc. 
Record or 

Filing Date 
Grouping Notices, Including Names of Claims 

Way 12/69 

Juno 

Oct 29/70 

#6?3 Alpha Group U elins.) Hie "1-4. 

v»57 m fIaolar»«lr&vo PJmup (">6 clnr;») 
n* la-Mb* ^ r $H5»tw«i i-£4« 

#679 - Haslam-Oravo Group Suppl. (40 clms«) 
Nic #1-4, 31uo Jay iJl-Sf G.J. ,;l-24 t 
Dog Fr. /'4-7» 

1.11 u. H im ■■i|u»».11D1.111 •'■'. ' 1 U K I " - ' ■ ■ ■ 'I ' I J 1 - '■■"■ " I " l . ■-


